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= Project Description
= Coastal Development Permit

= Variance
Demolish existing SFR; &

Construct a new 4,500 sf. SFR with a 683 sf. garage,
for a total of 5,183 sf.

Project Location

= China Cove, Corona del Mar
= 2607 Ocean Boulevard

11/09/2017 Community Development Department - Planning Division
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» 2,260 sf., 3-story SFR
= Built in 1948
= Encroachments:

= 3 ft. into 10-ft front on Ocean Blvd.
= 10 ft. into 10-ft rear on Way Ln.
= 3 ft. into 4-ft east property line
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V|ew looking northwest on Way Lane
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= Residence size: 4,500 sf.
= Garage: 683 sf. (3-car)

= Total: 5,183 sf
= 3 |levels with roof deck
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= General Plan: RS-D
» Coastal Land Use: RSD-B

= Consistent - No change in density or use

= Compliance with GP NR20.3 (Public
Views)

Ocean Blvd. 73.81 ft. curb height — New
residence is 4" below @ 73.50 ft.

07/13/2012 Community Development Department - Planning Division







= Comp
= 3 par

lance:
KIng spaces

= 4" SIc

e Setback

= Open Space (square footage)

= R-1residential criteria
= Not compliance

= 10’ Front & Side Setbacks

= 24'[29" Building Height

= OpenVolume Area Location
= Floor Area




= Encroaches:

= 10 ft. into 10-ft rear setback on Way Ln.;

= 7 ft. into 10-ft front setback on Ocean Blvd.;
= EXxceeds:

= Max. floor area;

= 29-ft height limit for elevator shaft (14 ft.) & 24-ft
height limit for a flat roof/guardrail (8 ft.); &

= Provide open volume within required setback
areas




2,
(e

11/09/2017

110
il.0,

Planning Commission - November 9, 2017
Item No. 2s Additional Materials Presented at Mectiag

20
10 o 10

Community Development Department - Planning Division

4 10

14



Planning Commission - November 9, 2017
Iltem No. 2s Additional Materials Presented at Meeting
Ginsberg Residence Coastal Development Permit and Variance (PA2016-170)

h 0 Lt}‘i-‘ ™ "
", " ¥ d}_ ) .
", . ) ", "
", "y
* "o b oy
) 5,
=
B,
. 4\.41-
y Buildable Area: 1,
V4 3456 X 1.5=5,184 -
/__/
e
"
\"\.
. o 2607
. e OCEAN
2601 WAY LN ™ a4 BLVD
"
\.\.
1Y
\
LY
\
LY
4]
LY
\
,
LY
\
Y 1
2605 WAY L
1"1._ \
\ \
LY
1 ."‘_.
\ \ 2616 WAY LN

15



ELEVATOR AREA OVER HEIGHT LIMIT
(SHOWN CROSS-HATCHED)

5 SETBACK

#

GUARDRAIL AREA OVER HEIGHT LIMIT

(SHOWN CROSS-HATCHED)

WAY LANE

29"

ELEVATOR ARES INER HEIGHT LT ————
IAREA o
=
=
" -
=5
= |
o |- -
< | . = |
ey o
Iy N - o=
— & i Kl =2
= 3 IE"
/]/ I| [ 1 | I| o
| 4 S A R
— | — _,/
y /’//
lj_l e
= 7
FIN. 7O P.L .
VARIES —SEE PLAN e
(RANGES FROM 3/41 TO 2-53/4") A
EXTERIA FLASTER
ML RSN LE AT FAL,
2 ._ '-”-"“!‘\bt_v"“

— VARIANCEPLAN
LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

T

:

T ABY, NG

]
.

I\

| e

ARV

6‘

LG

=0T

ARY

ST

_ERATPL




Planning Commission - November 9, 2017
Item No. 2s Additional Materials Presented at Mectiag

SETBACK

AREA THROUGH EXISTING
OCEAN BLVD e SETBACK. (SHOWN HATCHED)

!

- Il" |
/ / |
EEBEJ\CA / 7 / — /I
i _|I )
| SITTING BAR ||| ||II
| iy [ RETAINING WALL AREA THROUGH EXSTIG / f
{
: DECKAREA THROUGH EXSTIG) SETEA G TIN5 (ADED) ~ [ELEVATOR AREA OVER HEIGHT LIMIT f"
| AT & L]/ AREA THROUGH EXISTING | ~ J
/ SETBACK. (SHOWN HATCHED)| ~ / ~ oy

1
CATITING
SETBACK

- JI I|
__—{LoW ROOF/ CANOPY THROUGH |
EXISTING SETBACK. (SHOWN HATCHED)| /\ /

ek T

WAY LANE

PROPOSED SETBA

17




ey

AV VITHVQ

11/09/2017

Ml ©,

NQ w74

:|,) o

{
\

\
S— \

C.L. WAY LANE

s

o

CHINA COVE RAMP

|
'\

““3rd Floor & Entrance Level

foe o

%)([2)(2)(4)(7)(8)(2)(10)

A

—(19) @9 ()

18




M 45" 24 ﬂﬁlﬁ\' 110, 74"
98,08

) __ PROPERTY LINE™, ;“Q

w
B
=3
E L2

x ————,

S — — - —=F}

| "‘ra=a=-'-|=r:éﬂd1. 55 4s' | | - =S T
K " = TN T

E A PAVEMEMT z

M 49° 24" 467 W g5
C.L. WAY LANE

B - COME. QUTTER - B
- _— o - _

GARAGE LEVEL FLOOR PLAH — Sy

19




. s - o L
[ o

-
w0 -
# o N | SRR | SR -

E" E

pacil it

L EREE 1 F -
1E 55 15"
| M 4@4' 467 W Ao14 %ﬁy
'.S q‘a

N 40" 37

= 3 AC PAVEHENT f
o o o [}
) . L
R [

N4T Z4T4ET W 7R C - |__‘ WﬂY LAN E_ :

CONE. GUTTER _' ~

07/13/2012 Community Development Department - Planning Division 20




METIG SETRACK

r -
" -E
:ﬁ__"-'if'r_z‘#' 467 M, 11074
= { 9803 .
A =) |
=
malk -
rEmgys faiaa
3 [ i)
i
1
R
______ HE L] 1 _li_ - |
- e AT B e
M-'-\\ :lﬂ:ﬂl
i . .
‘I “.“\]
[~

T a |
1 [

] FRAOPERTY LINE

(4]

(42

s
 H

.l

10,007
&1

M T PL

=

-p:

ﬂ..:’

-

or

=

(=5

=}

=

A8 TFEL

AL PRVIMENT

Community Development Department - Planning Division 21




Planning Commission - November 9, 2017
Item No. 2s Additional Materials Presented at Mectiag

3
RoPESEE
SETEALE
b,
EEETIRG

PROPERTY LINE™)

=
TP eroemmeimEe,
E_ i
= ) il
[
ROOF PLAN

Community Development Department - Planning Division

22



Provide: 648 sf
Encroach: 393 sf
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= Requires due to Variance Request
= No impact public view & access

= Conforms to Certified Local Coastal
Program

11/09/2017 Community Development Department - Planning Division




= Exempt from CEQA, under Class Class 3
(New Construction or Conversion of Small
Structures)

11/09/2017 Community Development Department - Planning Division
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49* public comments expressing concern or
opposition

Concerns raised:

= Does not meet City Codes

= Impact on public views

= Out of neighborhood character

*several commenters submitted multiple letters of concern or opposition
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= Conduct a public hearing;

= Find the project exempt from CEQA, under
Class 3, (New Construction or Conversion of
Small Structures); and

= Approve Variance No. VA2016-005 and
Coastal Development Permit No. CD2017-
080.

11/09/2017 Community Development Department - Planning Division 27
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